Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 55995
Ballots Cast: 12919

Voter Turnout: 23%

Active Precincts: 83

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER DEKALB PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: AFTON 01

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 01

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 02

Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 03

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 04

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
2473

2180

1294

24

Total Votes
10

-

5

0

Total Votes
45

33

29

0

Total Votes
0

0
0
0

Total Votes
156

146

75

2

Total Votes
24

17

14

0

Vote %
41.42
36.51
21.67
0.4

Vote %
45.45
31.82
22.73
0

Vote %
42.06
30.84
27.1

0

Vote %

o O o

Vote %
41.16
38.52
19.79
0.53

Vote %
43.64
30.91
25.45
0
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Precinct: DEKALB 05

Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 06

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 07

Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 08

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 09

Candidate Name

DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 10

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 11

Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 12

Total Votes
30

30

16

1

Total Votes
3
2
1
0
Total Votes
0
0
0
0

Total Votes
14

o o

Total Votes
3

2
1
0

Total Votes
27

16

15

3

Total Votes
3

3
3
1

Vote %
38.96
38.96
20.78
1.3

Vote %
50
33.33
16.67
0

Vote %
0

0
0
0

Vote %
50
28.57
21.43

Vote %
50
33.33
16.67
0

Vote %
44.26
26.23
24.59
4.92

Vote %
30
30
30
10
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Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 13

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 14

Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 15

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 16

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 17

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 18

Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 19
Candidate Name

Total Votes
4

3
0
0

Total Votes
95

86

57

0

Total Votes
20

17

11

1

Total Votes
25

20

16

0

Total Votes
64

53

35

0

Total Votes
65

42

32

1

Total Votes
76

63

27

0

Total Votes

Vote %
57.14
42.86

Vote %
39.92
36.13
23.95
0

Vote %
40.82
34.69
22.45
2.04

Vote %
40.98
32.79
26.23

Vote %
42.11
34.87
23.03
0

Vote %
46.43
30
22.86
0.71

Vote %
45,78
37.95
16.27

Vote %
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DAVID C. MASON (NON)

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 20

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 21

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 22

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 23

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 24

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 25

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 26
Candidate Name
DAVID C. MASON (NON)

251
242
99

Total Votes
125

117

53

1

Total Votes
25

23

15

0

Total Votes
96

67

55

1

Total Votes
114

100

66

0

Total Votes
66

54

41

1

Total Votes
164

147

78

2

Total Votes
49

42.4
40.88
16.72

Vote %
42.23
39.53
17.91
0.34

Vote %
39.68
36.51
23.81

Vote %
43.84
30.59
25.11
0.46

Vote %
40.71
35.71
23.57
0

Vote %
40.74
33.33
25.31
0.62

Vote %
41.94
37.6
19.95
0.51

Vote %
43.75
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JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 27

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 28

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 29

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 30

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 31

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 32

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 33

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)

42
21

Total Votes
92

76

44

0

Total Votes
36

31

16

0

Total Votes
117

86

68

2

Total Votes
85

74

39

0

Total Votes
118

89

61

1

Total Votes
126

118

92

3

Total Votes
87
71

37.5
18.75

Vote %
43.4
35.85
20.75
0

Vote %
43.37
37.35
19.28

Vote %
42.86
31.5
2491
0.73

Vote %
42.93
37.37
19.7

0

Vote %
43.87
33.09
22.68
0.37

Vote %
37.17
34.81
27.14
0.88

Vote %
41.83
34.13
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DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 34

Candidate Name

DAVID C. MASON (NON)

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 35

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: DEKALB 36

Candidate Name

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)
DAVID C. MASON (NON)
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

49

Total Votes
130

125

50

1

Total Votes
82

68

39

0

Total Votes
85

69

59

2

23.56
0.48

Vote %
42.48
40.85
16.34
0.33

Vote %
43.39
35.98
20.63

Vote %
39.53
32.09
27.44
0.93
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