
Election: 2007 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County

Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 55995

Ballots Cast: 12919

Voter Turnout: 23%

Active Precincts: 83

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER DEKALB PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	2473	41.42
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	2180	36.51
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	1294	21.67
WRITE-IN (NON)	24	0.4

Precinct: AFTON 01

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	10	45.45
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	7	31.82
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	5	22.73
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 01

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	45	42.06
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	33	30.84
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	29	27.1
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 02

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	0	0
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	0	0
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 03

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	156	41.16
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	146	38.52
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	75	19.79
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.53

Precinct: DEKALB 04

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	24	43.64
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	17	30.91
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	14	25.45
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 05		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	30	38.96
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	30	38.96
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	16	20.78
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	1.3

Precinct: DEKALB 06		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	3	50
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	2	33.33
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	1	16.67
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 07		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	0	0
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	0	0
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 08		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	14	50
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	8	28.57
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	6	21.43
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 09		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	3	50
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	2	33.33
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	1	16.67
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 10		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	27	44.26
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	16	26.23
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	15	24.59
WRITE-IN (NON)	3	4.92

Precinct: DEKALB 11		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	3	30
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	3	30
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	3	30
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	10

Precinct: DEKALB 12

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	4	57.14
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	3	42.86
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 13

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	95	39.92
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	86	36.13
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	57	23.95
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	20	40.82
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	17	34.69
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	11	22.45
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	2.04

Precinct: DEKALB 15

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	25	40.98
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	20	32.79
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	16	26.23
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 16

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	64	42.11
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	53	34.87
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	35	23.03
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 17

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	65	46.43
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	42	30
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	32	22.86
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.71

Precinct: DEKALB 18

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	76	45.78
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	63	37.95
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	27	16.27
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 19

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DAVID C. MASON (NON)	251	42.4
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	242	40.88
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	99	16.72
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
Precinct: DEKALB 20		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	125	42.23
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	117	39.53
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	53	17.91
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.34
Precinct: DEKALB 21		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	25	39.68
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	23	36.51
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	15	23.81
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
Precinct: DEKALB 22		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	96	43.84
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	67	30.59
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	55	25.11
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.46
Precinct: DEKALB 23		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	114	40.71
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	100	35.71
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	66	23.57
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
Precinct: DEKALB 24		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	66	40.74
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	54	33.33
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	41	25.31
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.62
Precinct: DEKALB 25		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	164	41.94
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	147	37.6
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	78	19.95
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.51
Precinct: DEKALB 26		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	49	43.75

JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	42	37.5
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	21	18.75
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 27

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	92	43.4
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	76	35.85
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	44	20.75
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 28

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	36	43.37
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	31	37.35
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	16	19.28
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 29

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	117	42.86
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	86	31.5
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	68	24.91
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.73

Precinct: DEKALB 30

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	85	42.93
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	74	37.37
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	39	19.7
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 31

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	118	43.87
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	89	33.09
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	61	22.68
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.37

Precinct: DEKALB 32

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	126	37.17
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	118	34.81
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	92	27.14
WRITE-IN (NON)	3	0.88

Precinct: DEKALB 33

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	87	41.83
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	71	34.13

DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	49	23.56
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.48

Precinct: DEKALB 34

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	130	42.48
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	125	40.85
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	50	16.34
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.33

Precinct: DEKALB 35

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	82	43.39
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	68	35.98
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	39	20.63
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: DEKALB 36

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOAN BERKES HANSON (NON)	85	39.53
DAVID C. MASON (NON)	69	32.09
DENNIS SWAFFORD (NON)	59	27.44
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.93